This study was 

aimed at determining the multidrug resistance (MDR) and plasmid profile of Staphylococcus aureus and Escherichia coli 

among patients attending Urology Clinic of Dalhatu Araf Specialist Hospital (DASH) Lafia, Nasarawa State, Nigeria. A 

total of two hundred and two (202) urine samples were collected in sterile containers and analyzed using standard 

microbiological techniques. Antibiotic susceptibility testing of the isolates was carried out using standard laboratory 

guidelines. Of the 202 samples analysed, 104 (51.4%) had significant bacteriuria.

[...]

The consent of each patient was soughed and 

consent forms were signed to serve as an agreement of 

participation in the research work. 

Collection of Samples 
After duly informing the patients on how to 

collect their urine samples into sterile containers, two 

hundred and two (202) mid-stream urine specimens 

were collected from patients attending Urology Clinic 

of the hospital. The recruitment of the research patients 

was randomized. Samples were collected from patients 

between 6a.m. and 9a.m. into sterile bottles. The sample